

Bid Tabulation

**Baker and Warns Drive Resurfacing**  
**Wood County Commissioners**

Job Number: 313600-00067

Bids Received: Thursday, August 23, 2018 at 10:00 am

Engineer's Estimate: \$253,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

The Shelly Company  
 1360 Ford Street  
 Maumee, Ohio 43537

Expercon, LLC  
 One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor  
 Toledo, Ohio 43604

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>ROADWAY</u></b>							
1	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	800	S.Y.	\$28.00	\$22,400.00	\$48.00	\$38,400.00
2	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,100	S.Y.	\$2.65	\$18,815.00	\$2.60	\$18,460.00
3	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	990	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$2,970.00
4	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (448)	490	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$80,850.00	\$179.00	\$87,710.00
5	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448)	300	C.Y.	\$205.00	\$61,500.00	\$218.00	\$65,400.00
6	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
7	614 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	10	DAYS	\$127.50	\$1,275.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00
8	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	180	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$61.00	\$10,980.00
9	624 MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
10	642 EDGE LINE, WHITE	1	MILE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	642 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE-SOLID YELLOW	0.50	MILE	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00
12	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$587.00	\$587.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$232,707.00		\$247,240.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID - ADDITIONAL COST FOR PERFORMING WORK AT NIGHT (7:00 PM - 5:00 AM)</b>							
614	ADDITIONAL COST FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC FOR NIGHT WORK	1	L.S.		\$11,200.00		\$12,800.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$243,907.00		\$260,040.00
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

**Baker and Warns Drive Resurfacing**  
**Wood County Commissioners**

Job Number: 313600-00067

Bids Received: Thursday, August 23, 2018 at 10:00 am  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$253,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Crestline Paving & Excavating  
 1913 Nebraska Ave  
 Toledo, Ohio 43607

Gerken Paving, Inc.  
 9072 Co. Rd 424  
 Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>ROADWAY</u></b>							
1	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	800	S.Y.	\$41.00	\$32,800.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00
2	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,100	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$21,300.00	\$3.35	\$23,785.00
3	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	990	GAL	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$2.00	\$1,980.00
4	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (448)	490	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$85,750.00	\$168.00	\$82,320.00
5	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448)	300	C.Y.	\$202.00	\$60,600.00	\$213.00	\$63,900.00
6	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
7	614 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	10	DAYS	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$700.00
8	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	180	C.Y.	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
9	624 MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$20,169.00	\$20,169.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
10	642 EDGE LINE, WHITE	1	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	642 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE-SOLID YELLOW	0.50	MILE	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00
12	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE							
BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$248,869.00		\$264,235.00
<b>ALTERNATE BID - ADDITIONAL COST FOR PERFORMING WORK AT NIGHT (7:00 PM - 5:00 AM)</b>							
614	ADDITIONAL COST FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC FOR NIGHT WORK	1	L.S.		\$25,000.00		\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID					\$273,869.00		\$264,735.00
BID BOND					YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

**Baker and Warns Drive Resurfacing****Wood County Commissioners**

Job Number: 313600-00067

Bids Received: Thursday, August 23, 2018 at 10:00 am

Engineer's Estimate: \$253,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.

1168 North Main Street

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Average
<b><u>ROADWAY</u></b>				
1	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	800	S.Y.	\$40.50
2	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	7,100	S.Y.	\$2.90
3	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	990	GAL	\$3.00
4	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19MM, TYPE A (448)	490	C.Y.	\$171.75
5	442 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 12.5MM, TYPE A (448)	300	C.Y.	\$209.50
6	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$20,875.00
7	614 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	10	DAYS	\$87.38
8	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	180	C.Y.	\$55.25
9	624 MOBILIZATION	1.00	L.S.	\$10,142.25
10	642 EDGE LINE, WHITE	1	MILE	\$1,300.00
11	642 CENTER LINE, DOUBLE-SOLID YELLOW	0.50	MILE	\$1,850.00
12	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$1,234.25

CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE  
BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

**ALTERNATE BID - ADDITIONAL COST FOR PERFORMING WORK AT NIGHT (7:00 PM - 5:00 AM)**

614	ADDITIONAL COST FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC FOR NIGHT WORK	1	L.S.	
-----	--	---	------	--

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID

BID BOND